ADOPTED

June 26, 2018

By Commissioner: Wedel

20180626-046

Large Assembly License - The Glen Store & Grill

BE IT RESOLVED, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the following Application for Large Assembly:

Chris Hagman d/b/a The Glen Store & Grill – Malmo Township
This music entertainment is scheduled to take place July 6th and July 7th,
2018 from 8:00 P.M. to 12:00 A.M. Midnight daily.

Commissioner Pratt moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 26th day of June, 2018, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 26th day of June, 2018

Jessica Seihert

ADOPTED June 26, 2018

By Commissioner: Wedel 20180626-047

LG214 Premises Permit / Mille Lacs Trails

BE IT RESOLVED, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the following Premises Permit Application - Form LG214 - of the **Mille Lacs Trails**:

Roberts Glad VFW Post 1727, which has an address of 36553 410th Ave., Aitkin, MN 56431 - Aitkin Township

Commissioner Pratt moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 26th day of June, 2018, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 26th day of June, 2018

Jessi¢a Şeibert

ADOPTED

June 26, 2018

By Commissioner: Wedel

20180626-048

LG220 Exempt Permit – Sherwood Forest Owners Association

BE IT RESOLVED, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the Application for Exempt Permit – Form LG220 – of the Sherwood Forest Owners Association, Inc., at the following location – Sherwood Forest Owners Association, Inc., which has an address of 21927 US Hwy 169, Aitkin, MN 56431 – Hazelton Township. (Note: Date of activity for raffle – September 2nd, 2018)

Commissioner Pratt moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 26th day of June, 2018, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 26th day of June, 2018

Jessida Seibert

ADOPTED

June 26, 2018

By Commissioner: Pratt

20180626-049

Declaring a Local Emergency

WHEREAS, the heavy rainfall impacted the population of Aitkin County and its cities; and

WHEREAS, the June 15 through June 17, 2018, event has caused a significant amount of public property damage; and

WHEREAS, the Aitkin County Department of Emergency Management requests the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners to declare a LOCAL EMERGENCY for Aitkin County; for the heavy rainfall event of June 15 through June 17, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners, acting on behalf of and for the people of Aitkin County, declare that a state of emergency exists within Aitkin County, with all the powers and responsibilities attending thereto as provided by Chapter 12 of Minnesota Statutes.

Commissioner Niemi moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 26th day of June, 2018, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 26th day of June, 2018

Jessica)Seibert